07/14/2015 503390650

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3437275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN J GREEN	04/08/2015
BRIAN P HOLLY	04/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN MANUFACTURING, INC.	
Street Address:	9650 PACKARD ROAD	
City:	MORENCI	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49256	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14214987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)228-1110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

517-879-0261 Phone:

colleen@endurancelaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: **ENDURANCE LAW GROUP PLC** Address Line 1: 180 W MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 501**

Address Line 4: JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GREENMFG-P0013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON E SHACKELFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Jon E Shackelford/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GREENMFG_P0013_Assignment#page1.tif source=GREENMFG_P0013_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036077 FRAME: 0814 503390650

Please direct all correspondence to: 103460

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket Number GREENMFG-P0013 entitled: CUTTING ASSEMBLY FOR A STUMP CUTTING APPARATUS (the "Invention");

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor(s):

Kevin J. Green and Brian P. Holly (the "Inventor(s)")

WHEREAS, Green Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 9650 Packard Road, Morenci, Michigan, 49256 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s);

AND, WHEREAS I/we desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

I/We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor Signature(s):

Kevin J. Green

_____ Date: <u>4-8-2015</u> Home Address: 4419 Ricker Highway City, State, Zip: Blissfield, MI 49223

Citizenship: United States

Brian P. Holly

RECORDED: 07/14/2015

Home Address: 8351 Springville Highway
City, State Zing Operated Address:

City, State, Zip: Onstead, MI 49265

Citizenship: United States

PATENT REEL: 036077 FRAME: 0816

Customer Number: 103460